
AUTHORITY:

APPOINTING POWER:

MEMBERS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

Welfare & Institutions Code Section 5604

Chapter 1374, Statutes of 1992; and Board of Superviso
September 25, 1962 (Microfilm No. 1867)
Resolution 1885 (August 27, 1963)

Board of Supervisors

Fifteen (15)

s' Action of

The Board of Supervisors is encouraged to appoint indi\
experience and knowledge of the mental health system.

The membership should reflect the ethnic diversity of the client population in the Couriity.
50% of the membership shall be consumers or the parent, spouse, sibling or adult ch
who are receiving or have received mental health services. At least 20% of the total
be consumers, and at least 20% shall be families of consumers.

One member of the Board of Supervisors shall be on the board.

idu

ildr

als who have

en of consumers,
ijnembership shall

No member of the board nor his/her spouse shall be a full-time or part-time county employee of a county
mental health service, an employee of the State Department of Mental Health, or an
paid member of a governing body of, a Bronzan-McCorguodale contract agency.

TERM:

FUNCTION:

Three (3) Years (Terms expire 3 years from date of appointment.)

Primarily, review and evaluate the community's mental
services, facilities and special problems; and make an
Board of Supervisors.

lealth needs,

jinnual report to the

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES: 6 and 7

NAME

1 .Vacant

2. Vacant

3. Vacant

4. Vacant

5. Vacant

6. Vacant

7. Vacant

8. Vacant

9. Steve Madrone***

10. Tim Doty"
11. Alissa Norman *

12. Tim Ash "

13. Valetta Molofsky
14. Vacant

15. Vacant

APPOINTED REAPPOINTED

01/01/20

08/18/20

10/20/20

02/07/06

10/20/20

12/4/18

'Consumer "Family of Consumer '"Fulfills BOS member requirement TAY -

Contact: To contact one of the Behavioral Health Board members

email imcmanus(a)co.humboldt.ca.us . Or call 707-268-2905

(imployee of, or a

EXPIRES

01/01/21

08/18/23

10/20/23

01/12/22

10/20/23

Transition Age Youth

by email please


