BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD

AUTHORITY:

Welfare & Institutions Code Section 5604

Chapter 1374, Statutes of 1992; and Board of Supervisors' Action of

<u>September 25, 1962</u> (Microfilm No. 1867) Resolution 1885 (August 27, 1963)

APPOINTING POWER:

Board of Supervisors

MEMBERS:

Fifteen (15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

The Board of Supervisors is encouraged to appoint individuals who have

experience and knowledge of the mental health system.

The membership should reflect the ethnic diversity of the client population in the County.

50% of the membership **shall** be consumers or the parent, spouse, sibling or adult children of consumers, who are receiving or have received mental health services. At least 20% of the total membership **shall** be consumers, and at least 20% **shall** be families of consumers.

One member of the Board of Supervisors shall be on the board.

No member of the board nor his/her spouse shall be a full-time or part-time county employee of a county mental health service, an employee of the State Department of Mental Health, or an employee of, or a paid member of a governing body of, a Bronzan-McCorguodale contract agency.

TERM:

Three (3) Years (Terms expire 3 years from date of appointment.)

FUNCTION:

*Consumer

Primarily, review and evaluate the community's mental health needs,

services, facilities and special problems; and make an annual report to the

Board of Supervisors.

DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES: 6 and 7

**Family of Consumer

NAME	<u>APPOINTED</u>	REAPPOINTED	EXPIRES
1.Vacant			
2. Vacant			
3. Vacant			
4. Vacant			
5. Vacant			
6. Vacant			
7. Vacant			
8. Vacant			
Steve Madrone***	01/01/20		01/01/21
10. Tim Doty**	08/18/20		08/18/23
Alissa Norman *	10/20/20		10/20/23
12. Tim Ash **	02/07/06	12/4/18	01/12/22
Valetta Molofsky **	10/20/20		10/20/23
14. Vacant			
15. Vacant			

Contact: To contact one of the Behavioral Health Board members by email please email imcmanus@co.humboldt.ca.us . Or call 707-268-2905

***Fulfills BOS member requirement

TAY - Transition Age Youth